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Wallace M. Handler (Chair-Emeritus) 
25800 Northwestern Highway 
Suite 1000 
P.O. Box 222 
Southfield, MI 48037-0222 
248-746-2780 
whandler@swappc.com 
 
 

Winnifred P. Boylan  
24525 Harper Avenue 
St. Clair Shores, MI  48080 
989-274-2834 
wboylan@brolawpllc.com 
 

Michael E. Baum (Co-Chair) 
40950 North Woodward Avenue  
Suite 100 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304  
248-540-3340 
mbaum@schaferandweiner.com 
 
 

Lynn M. Brimer 
300 East Long Lake Road  
Suite 200 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304  
248-540-2300 
lbrimer@stroblpc.com 
 

Jason W. Bank (Co-Chair) 
500 Woodward Avenue 
Suite 2500 
Detroit, MI 48226 
313-961-0200 
jbank@kerr-russell.com 
 
 

Susan M. Cook 
715 East Main Street  
Suite 110 
Midland, MI 48640-5488 
989-698-3759 
smcook@wnj.com 
 

Howard M. Borin 
40950 Woodward Avenue 
Suite 100 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304  
248-540-3340 
hborin@schaferandweiner.com 
 

Ethan Dunn 
220 S Main Street  
Suite 213 
Royal Oak, MI 48067  
248-246-1166 
edunn@maxwelldunnlaw.com 
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Karen Evangelista  
410 W University 
Suite 225 
Rochester, MI 48307 
248-652-7990 
kevangelistalaw@gmail.com 
 

Steven G. Howell 
500 Woodward Avenue 
Suite 4000 
Detroit, MI 48226 
313-223-3033 
showell@dickinsonwright.com 
 

Deborah L. Fish 
211 West Fort Street  
Suite 705 
Detroit, MI  48226 
313-309-3171 
dfish@allardfishpc.com 

Richardo I. Kilpatrick 
P.O. Box 5016 
Rochester, MI 48308 
248-377-0700 ext 2800 
rkilpatrick@shermeta.com 
 

 
Rozanne M. Giunta  
715 East Main Street  
Suite 110 
Midland, MI 48640-5488 
989-698-3758 
rgiunta@wnj.com 
 
Stuart A. Gold 
24901 Northwestern Highway 
Suite 444 
Southfield, MI 48075 
248-350-8220 
sgold@glmpc.com 
 

 
Henry L. Knier, Jr. 
900 Washington Avenue 
P.O. Box 219 
Bay City, MI 48707- 0219  
989-892-3924 
hknier@smpklaw.com 
 
Michael S. Leib  
LeibADR 
6632 Telegraph Road 
Suite 293 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301-3012  
248-563-2500 
michael@leibadr.com 
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Ralph E. McDowell  
1901 Saint Antoine Street Fl 6  
Ford Field  
Detroit, MI 48226  
313-393-7592  
rmcdowell@bodmanlaw.com 

J. Joseph Purtell 
703 Washington Avenue, Suite 200  
Bay City, MI 48708 
989-892-0591 
joe@glblg.com 
 

 
Judith Greenstone Miller  
27777 Franklin Road 
Suite 2500 
Southfield, MI 48034 
248-727-1429 
jmiller@jaffelaw.com 
 

 
Karen L. Rowse-Oberle  
24525 Harper Avenue 
St. Clair Shores, MI 48080 
586-777-0770 
krowse-oberle@brolawpllc.com 
 

Chuck Mouranie 
43313 Woodward Avenue #1189 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 
248-767-9492 
cmouranie@cmmengllc.com 
 
 

David Wm. Ruskin  
26555 Evergreen Road 
Suite 1100 
Southfield, MI 48076 
248-352-5080 
david.ruskin@att.net 
 

Judy A. O’Neill  
239 Ridge Road 
Grosse Pointe Farms, MI 48236  
313-618-4540 
judyaoneill@gmail.com 

Mark H. Shapiro 
25925 Telegraph Rd. 
Suite 203 
Southfield, MI  48033 
248-352-4700 
mshapiro@steinbergshapiro.com 
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Sheryl L. Toby 
39577 Woodward Avenue 
Suite 300 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304  
248-203-0522 
stoby@dykema.com 

Howard S. Sher 
25800 Northwestern Highway 
Suite 500 
Southfield, MI 48075 
248-649-1900 
howard@jacobweingarten.com 
 
 

Daniel J. Weiner 
40950 Woodward Avenue 
Suite 100 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304  
248-540-3340 
dweiner@schaferandweiner.com 
 

John J. Stockdale 
40950 Woodward Avenue 
Suite 100 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304  
248-540-3340 (office) 
248-971-1530 (direct line) 
jstockdale@schaferandweiner.com 
 

Robert A. Weisberg  
4111 Andover Road FL 2  
West Building 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302  
248-644-4840 
rweisberg@carsonfischer.com 
 

 
Julie Beth Teicher 
One Towne Square 
Fifth Floor 
Southfield, MI 48076 
248-351-7059 
jteicher@maddinhauser.com 
 

 
Scott A. Wolfson  
3150 Livernois Road 
Suite 275 
Troy, MI 48083 
248-247-7103 
swolfson@wolfsonbolton.com 
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